PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi TAKAHASHI	07/23/2012
Hideaki MAEYAMA	07/23/2012
Shin SEKIYA	07/26/2012
Tatsuya SASAKI	07/26/2012
Raito KAWAMURA	07/26/2012
Kanichirou SUGIURA	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13592415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037079112 **Phone**: 703 707 9110

Email: POSZ_Mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129A_011

PATENT

REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0665

DP \$40,00 13592415

502034476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Therese Boisvert Varndell	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment_129A_011_2pp#page1.tif		
source=Assignment 129A 011 2pp#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

	naving a principal place of hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-831	business at 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, 0 Japan
		sentatives, the entire right, title and interest, cies and possessions, to certain inventions
VA	NE ROTARY COMPR	ESSOR
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United State	es executed
on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	***************************************	filed on
may be granted therefor. The un	idersigned hereby autho	said application and all Letters Patents that rize(s) and request(s) the United States Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
		take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts orcing patents for said inventions and for
	ternational conventions ar	o invoke and claim the benefit of the right of and treaties in respect of said inventions, as
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pomay be necessary or desirable for rec		nsert hereon any further identification that
Shinichi Takahashi	7 1 22 2010	
Inventor 1: Shinichi TAKAHASHI	July 23, 2012 Date	Witness
Wales	Tul. 23 7012	
Videoki Masyama. Inventor 2: Hideaki MAEYAMA	July 23 , 2012 Date	Witness
Shin Selaya	July 26 2012	
Inventor 3: Shin SEKÎYA	July 26, 2012 Date	Witness
Jatsuya Sasaki Inventor 4: Tatsuya SASAKI	July 26, 2012	
Inventor 4: Tatsuya SASAKI	Date /	Witness

X Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein by reference.

PATENT REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0667

Raito	Kavamura	July 26,2012		
Inventor 5: Ra	ito KAWAMURA	Date	Witness	
Kanichino	u Sugiara nichirou SUGIURA	July 23,20/2		
Inventor 6: Ka	nichirou ŠUGIURA	Date /	Witness	***********
Inventor 7:		Date	Witness	
•				
Inventor 8:		Date	Witness	

RECORDED: 08/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0668